
Geography, Science,
Business, Astronomy,

Maths, Computers,
Agriculture, Engineering

Health,
Beauty

Self-
Improvement

Travel Stories

Sociology, Philosophy,
Medicine, Psych,

Relationship, Gender

Gardening,
Recreation, DIY, Craft

Patterns

Gardening, Cooking
- General & Sweets

Old books,
Penguins, Myths,
Classics, Poetry

Comics, Sci-fi,
Fantasy, Westerns,

Humour, Short
Stories, Paranormal

NZ Places, NZ
Biography, NZ Plants,

Animals & General

Crime
D-N

Crime
A-C

20 e 20 d 20 c 20 b 20 a

21 c

30

21 a 19

22

23

24

14 15 10

6 5

16

17

18 7

8

9

4

3

2
Transport, Law, 

Politics, Crime, Drama,
Lit. Essays, Film,
Theatre, Ballet

14

13

13

13

11

13

12 a 12 b

FIRE EXITFIRE EXIT

ENTRY

TO PRICED BOOKS,
PUZZLES & AV

TO MAGAZINES,
CHILDREN’S BOOKS,
PARENTING & TEACHING

Maps Travel

Religion:
Christian

Foreign
Languages

Study Guides

General Fiction 
S-Z

General Fiction 
K-R

Crime

Art, Photography,
Animals,

Dictionaries, Atlas

General Fiction
D-J

General Fiction
A-C

NZ History, NZ Sport,
War - Fiction, NZ

Literature

War - Non-Fiction,
History, Royalty

Crime
D-N

Crime
A-C

Large PrintMills & Boon

Bibles

Music
books,
Sheet
Music

Vintage
Novels

Left
Luggage

Area

Checkouts

General Hall

Biography (Women’s),
Biography (Men’s),

Sport



EXIT

ENTRY

Children’s
Children

Intermediate
Teens

PuzzlesPuzzles

Old &
Collectable

Checkouts

Priced Section
120 121 122 123

Games

FIRE EXIT

Children’s
Children’s

Non-fiction
Children’s

Non-fiction

CDs

CDs

CDs

CDs

Art Art

Puzzles
Puzzles

Children’s

K-M

LPs

Crime

Classical poetry,
Essays, Music,
Short Stories

New Zealand
fiction, NZ Sport

New Zealand
General, NZ History

Fiction
A-C & D-J

Fiction
K-M & N-Z

Science Fiction,
Comics, Crime,

Humour

Crime

Animals, Social
themes, Health, Self-

help, Religion,
Reference

Science, Transport,
Travel, Foreign

Language

History, War -
Fiction, War - Non-

fiction

124 124

106

118 118

106

120 108

109

115

114114

106 113

112
Philately,

Recreation,
Gardening

Business, Sport,
Biography

Cooking, Old Novels

DVDs

DVDs

117 101 102 103
NZ Biography, NZ Art,

Māori, Manawatu
places, Nature

112 111 104

110 105

106

106

120



EXIT

Children's
Picture Books

Children's
Picture Books

Children's
Picture Books

Children's
Picture Books

Children's
Picture Books

FIRE EXIT & TOILETS

EXIT, MAIN HALL & CHECKOUTS

Children's
Picture
Books

Book Nook

Children's Hall

Mat Children's
Graphic Novels

Instructional
Readers

Children's
Picture Books

Children's
Picture Books

Children's Fiction
Primary

Children's Fiction
Primary

Children's Fiction
Primary

Children's Fiction
Primary

Children's Fiction
Intermediate

Children's Nostalgia

Children's Fiction
Intermediate

Children's Fiction
Intermediate

Children's Fiction
Intermediate

Children's Teen
Fiction

Children's Teen
Fiction

Children's Teen
Fiction

Parenting Teaching
Children's Teen

Fiction

Children's
Non-

Fiction

Children's
Non-

Fiction

Children's
Non-

Fiction

Children's
Nostalgia

Magazines

Magazines

Magazines

MagazinesMagazinesMagazinesMagazinesMagazines

Children’s
NZ Books

IPU Face
Painting

Children’s
Religious

Children’s
Religious

31 31 31 31 31

36

40

36

41

39

32

32

33

35

43

31

32

33

33

35

44

42 42 42 42 42

31

32

37

33

35

35

31

34

34

34

37

42

42

42



Agriculture in Ecology / Agriculture 2 Business 7

Animals – fiction & non fiction 18 Car manuals in Transport 2

Anthropology in Social Themes 19 Comics 10

Architecture 18 Computers 7

Art 18 Cooking 8

Astrology in Paranormal 10 Craft in Recreation 17

Astronomy 18 Crime in Law etc. 2

Atlases in Reference 18 Dictionaries in Reference 18

A/V Ecology 7

Ballet in Theatre 2 Economics in Business etc. 7

Bibles Education in Teaching 44

Biography 6 Electronics 7

Where is it? Table numbers for non-fiction books

Topic TopicGH

GH = General Hall table numbers. PH = Priced Hall table numbers. CH = Children’s Hall table numbers.

PH CH GH PH CH

106-7

21c

108

108

118

118

118

104

104

109

113

105

111

107

A-E



ESOL in Teaching 44 Mathematics 7

Feminism in Gender Studies 19 Medicine, Nursing 19

Film in Theatre 2 Music - books & sheet music 11

Foreign Languages 22 Myths & Legends 9

Gardening Old books 9

Geography 7 Paranormal 10

Health Beauty & Wellbeing Parenting 43

History 3 Philosophy 19

Knitting patterns 17 Photography in Art 18

Law, Politics 2 Politics in Law etc. 2

Magazines 42 Psychology 19

Maps in Travel Recreation craft / art 17

Where is it? Table numbers for non-fiction books

Topic TopicGH

GH = General Hall table numbers. PH = Priced Hall table numbers. CH = Children’s Hall table numbers.

PH CH GH PH CH

118

8, 17

20e

110

20b

108

110

118

111

E-R



Recreation DIY 17 Statistics in Maths 7

Recreation games / hobbies 17 Study Guides 22

Reference 18 Tai chi with Health, Beauty etc.

Relationships 19 Theatre, Film, Ballet etc. 2

Religion Teaching 44

Royalty in Biography / History Transport 2

Science 7 Travel / Countries / Travel stories 20

Self improvement War: fiction/non fiction 3

Ships in Transport 2 Women’s Studies / Gender themes 19

Sociology in Social Themes 19

Sport 6

Stamps, coins

Where is it? Table numbers for non-fiction books

Topic TopicGH

GH = General Hall table numbers. PH = Priced Hall table numbers. CH = Children’s Hall table numbers.

PH CH GH PH CH

21abc

6, 3

20d

111

20b

111

111

108

108

108

104

109

108

109

108

104

118

109

109

110

R-W



Authors - general fiction, in alphabet groups Poetry 9

Animal stories 18 Science Fiction / Fantasy / Comics 10

Classics 9 Short stories 10

Comics, graphic novels 10 Thrillers in Crime

Crime/Thrillers by author, alphabet group Vintage novels 30

Drama/Plays 2 War fiction 4a

Humour 10 Westerns 10

Large print

Literature / Essays 10

Mills & Boon

Magazines 42

Old books 9

Where is it? Table numbers for fiction books

Topic TopicGH

GH = General Hall table numbers. PH = Priced Hall table numbers. CH = Children’s Hall table numbers.

PH CH GH PH CH

A-W

15, 16, 
24+

13, 14

12b

12a

13, 14

114, 
115

117

113

112

113

105

117

113

117

112

110



NZ Places, pamphlets 5 Babies 1st books, Picture books 31

NZ Plants / Animals 5 Early readers, Easy chapter books 32

NZ Fiction / literature 4 Children’s religion, Fiction 10-12

NZ General non-fiction 5 Fiction teens, Children’s classics

NZ Art, Māori Non-fiction 34

NZ Sport 4 Children’s magazines, Colouring books 41

NZ Biography 5 Māori, other non – English 40

NZ History 4

Where is it? Table numbers for New Zealand Books & Table numbers for Children’s Books 
Children’s books found in Children’s Hall and in Priced Hall.

Topic (NZ Books) Topic (Children’s Books)GH

GH = General Hall table numbers. PH = Priced Hall table numbers. CH = Children’s Hall table numbers.

PH CH GH PH CH

36, 33

35, 37

103

103

103

103

101

102

101

102

120

121

122

123

124


