





PH = Priced Hall table numbers.

Topic	GH	РН	СН	Topic	GH	РН	СН
Agriculture in Ecology / Agriculture	2			Business	7	104	
Animals – fiction & non fiction	18	108		Car manuals in Transport	2	109	
Anthropology in Social Themes	19	108		Comics	10	113	
Architecture	18	118		Computers	7		
Art	18	118		Cooking	8	105	
Astrology in Paranormal	10			Craft in Recreation	17	111	
Astronomy	18			Crime in Law etc.	2		
Atlases in Reference	18			Dictionaries in Reference	18	107	
A/V	106-7			Ecology	7		
Ballet in Theatre	2	118		Economics in Business etc.	7		
Bibles	21c	104		Education in Teaching			44
Biography	6			Electronics	7		

PH = Priced Hall table numbers.

Topic	GH	РН	СН	Topic	GH	РН	СН
ESOL in Teaching			44	Mathematics	7		
Feminism in Gender Studies	19			Medicine, Nursing	19	108	
Film in Theatre	2	118		Music - books & sheet music	11	110	
Foreign Languages	22			Myths & Legends	9		
Gardening	8, 17			Old books	9		
Geography	7			Paranormal	10		
Health Beauty & Wellbeing	20e			Parenting			43
History	3	110		Philosophy	19		
Knitting patterns	17			Photography in Art	18	118	
Law, Politics	2			Politics in Law etc.	2		
Magazines			42	Psychology	19		
Maps in Travel	20b			Recreation craft / art	17	111	

PH = Priced Hall table numbers.

Topic	GH	РН	СН	Topic	GH	РН	СН
Recreation DIY	17	111		Statistics in Maths	7		
Recreation games / hobbies	17	111		Study Guides	22		
Reference	18	108		Tai chi with Health, Beauty etc.	20b		
Relationships	19	108		Theatre, Film, Ballet etc.	2	118	
Religion	21abc	108		Teaching			44
Royalty in Biography / History	6, 3	104		Transport	2	109	
Science	7	109		Travel / Countries / Travel stories	20	109	
Self improvement	20d	108		War: fiction/non fiction	3	110	
Ships in Transport	2	109		Women's Studies / Gender themes	19		
Sociology in Social Themes	19	108					
Sport	6	104					
Stamps, coins	111						

PH = Priced Hall table numbers.

Topic	GH	РН	СН	Topic	GH	РН	СН
Authors - general fiction, in alphabet groups	15, 16, 24+	114, 115		Poetry	9	117	
Animal stories	18			Science Fiction / Fantasy / Comics	10	113	
Classics	9	117		Short stories	10	117	
Comics, graphic novels	10	113		Thrillers in Crime	13, 14	112	
Crime/Thrillers by author, alphabet group	13, 14	112		Vintage novels	30		
Drama/Plays	2			War fiction	4a	110	
Humour	10	113		Westerns	10		
Large print	12b						
Literature / Essays	10						
Mills & Boon	12a						
Magazines			42				
Old books	9	105					

Where is it?

Table numbers for New Zealand Books & Table numbers for Children's Books Children's books found in Children's Hall and in Priced Hall.

GH = General Hall table numbers.

PH = Priced Hall table numbers.

Topic (NZ Books)	GH	РН	СН	Topic (Children's Books)	GH	РН	СН
NZ Places, pamphlets	5	103		Babies 1st books, Picture books	31	120	
NZ Plants / Animals	5	103		Early readers, Easy chapter books	32	121	
NZ Fiction / literature	4	101		Children's religion, Fiction 10-12	36, 33	122	
NZ General non-fiction	5	102		Fiction teens, Children's classics	35, 37	123	
NZ Art, Māori		103		Non-fiction	34	124	
NZ Sport	4	101		Children's magazines, Colouring books	41		
NZ Biography	5	103		Māori, other non – English	40		
NZ History	4	102					